- 1 <u>ESSB 6244</u> -H AMDS TO APP COMM AMD(H4310.3/94)1192 ADOPTED 2/25/94
- 2 By Representative Sommers
- 3 On page 49, line 14 of the amendment, strike "38,746,000"
- 4 and insert "38,172,000"
- 5 On page 49, line 16 of the amendment, strike "83,635,000"
- 6 and insert "83,061,000"
- 7 On page 50, line 27 of the amendment, strike "255,088,000"
- 8 and insert "<u>255,688,000</u>"
- 9 On page 50, line 30 of the amendment, strike "478,759,000"
- 10 and insert "479,359,000"
- On page 53, line 2 of the amendment, strike "12,126,000" and
- 12 insert "12,100,000"
- 13 On page 53, line 4 of the amendment, strike "43,155,000" and
- 14 insert "43,129,000"

<u>EFFECT:</u> Technical amendment. Shifts federal funds within DSHS programs, with no net increase in appropriations.